### YOUR DREAM IS OUT THERE. **GO GET IT. WE'LL PROTECT IT.**

Auto, Home, Business, and Life.



All your protection under one roof\*



1-800-NY AMFAM® (692-6326)

American Family Mutual Insurance Company and its Subsidiaries American Family Life Insurance Company American Family Insurance Company ©2012 003235 Rev 8/12

Product availability varies by state.



Rohit A Shah Agency 1030 South Lake Street Unit C & D Mundelein, IL 60060 Bus: (847) 970-9431 Right Fax: 855-578-5616 RSHAH@AmFam.com

1315 Macom Drive, Suite 205, Naperville, IL 60564

Tele 630-376-0754

Pager 630-714-6155



It's time to
Buy & it's time
to refinance Call me for all Varieties & sizes of home mortgages and refinancing Having done billions worth of Loans, let me now assist you Interest rates are at their lowest

ST Advantage Mortgage

DRAPER AND KRAMER Company

Samaj Picnic ood Donation

0N614 Morrill Drive

Ashwin A. Bodalia

Geneva, IL 60134

Service Day Community Sunday, July 26th to 4:00 PM

9:00 AM to Sunset

Upcoming

**Events** 

TO.

STAMP



#### 2014 - 2015 Committee Members

President: Ashwin A. Bodalia
Vice President: Nitin Gandhi

Treasurer: Jayesh R. Pastakia Secretary: Keyur Ghayal

Joint Secretary: Ashwin Gandhi, Hary Gandhi, Kalpana Gandhi, Roma Bhagat

Cultural Secretary: Bhumika V. Gandhi

Youth Committee: Hiral Gandhi, Hiren Ghayal,

Akshi Gandhi



#### SK TAX ASSOCIATES, CPAs

Accounting, Tax & Consulting Services

Dharna Shah, CPA

951 West Golf Rd. Schaumburg, IL 60194 dshah@sktaxes.com Phone: 847.882.1111 Cell: 847.721.4539 E-Fax: 877.396.4399 www.SKTaxes.com

## Gandhi Samaj of Chicago Community Service Day

When:

Sunday, July 26, 2015 1:30 PM to 4:00 PM Where:

The Grove of Skokie 9000 Lavergne Avenue, Skokie, IL 60077

Www.thegroveofskokie.com

GSC has partnered with The Grove of Skokie organization for a group volunteer opportunity. We need 10 - 15 volunteers from our community to celebrate birthdays, play games with the elderly. Please email: <a href="mailto:GandhiSamajChicago1984@gmail.com">GandhiSamajChicago1984@gmail.com</a> or Sign-up on our website or during Picnic

You are cordially invited with family and friends to

## Gandhi Samaj of Chicago 2015 Summer Picnic

#### When:

Sunday, June 21, 2015 - 9:00 AM to Sunset

#### Where:

Bunker Hill, Grove # 5
5500 W. Devon Ave, Chicago, IL 60646
(Enter from Caldwell (Route 14), North of Devon Avenue)

#### **Scheduled Events:**

9:00 AM to 11:00 AM: Tea & Breakfast 12:00 PM to 2:00 PM: Lunch: Vegetarian and

Non-Vegetarian dishes with soft-drink

2:00 PM to 3:00 PM: Mr. Freeze (Jerry Zimmerman) Show

3:00 PM to 4:00 PM: Games for kids and adults

4:00 PM: Election Announcement 4:15 PM to 5:00 PM: Ice Cream Social

Volleyball is planned for adults. Alcohol Beverages are not permitted in the Forest Preserve and GSC will not be responsible for any citation issued. Please clean your surrounding area after the picnic as a responsible citizen.

For more information visit

www.gandhisamajchicago.com

# Find us on Facebook Gandhí Samaj - Chicago

## Gandhi Samaj of Chicago Food Donation Drive

Let us take this opportunity to make a difference in the life of the underprivileged and get the feeling of "Giving" and "Sharing" with others around us. Gandhi Samaj of Chicago has partnered with a local food pantry to collect any non-expired dry food items or consumables that can be donated to a charitable organization. Some of the items you can donate are canned food, cereal, baby food, rice, oatmeal, etc.

We will have a Food Donation Box near the food area for collection.





#### Save even more than before with Allstate.

Drivers who switched to Allstate saved an average of \$498\* a year. So when you're shopping for car insurance, call me first. You could be surprised by how much you'll save.



#### Patel Insurance 847-847-2090 Schaumburg

dhaval@allstate.com



Annual savings based on information reported nationally by new Allstate auto customers for policies written in 2013. Actual savings will vary. Allstate Fire and Casualty Insurance Co... Sallstate Indemnity Co. ⊚ 2014 Allstate Insurance Co.





